11SW9047-11 JUN 2 6 2003 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	υJ
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ERTUGRUL BERKCAN; MARC ROBERT PEARLMAN; EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS; TERRY MICHAEL TOPKA; AUSTARS RAYMOND SCHNORE, JR. and WILLIAM JAMES PREMERLANI	
<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 RIVER ROAD SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345</li> </ol>	
3.       Nature of conveyance:        X       Assignment       Merger        Security Agreement       Change of Name        Other:          Execution Date:       April 30, 2003	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or application date(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u></li> <li>B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u></li> </ul> </li> </ul>	of
10/373,630       February 25, 2003         5.       Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Paul D. Greeley, Esq.</li> <li>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &amp; Perle, L.L.P.</li> <li>One Landmark Square, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> </ol>	30 60.00 DP
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Paul D. Greeley, Esq.</li> <li>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &amp; Perle, L.L.P.</li> <li>One Landmark Square, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.</li> </ol>	DENBOBI 00000065 10373630 40.00 DP
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Paul D. Greeley, Esq.</li> <li>Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &amp; Perle, L.L.P.</li> <li>One Landmark Square, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor</li> <li>Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.</li> <li>Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.</li> <li><u>XX</u> Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R.</li> <li>3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit</li> </ol>	SDENBOB1 0000065 103736

REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ERTUGRUL BERKCAN, 4 Wintergreen Court, Clifton Park, New York 12065; MARC ROBERT PEARLMAN, 22 Secada Drive, Clifton Park, New York 12065; EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS, 107D Overlook Pass, Clifton Park, New York 12065; TERRY MICHAEL TOPKA, 4 Redwood Drive, Scotia, New York 12302; AUSTARS RAYMOND SCHNORE, JR., 1007 Tecumseh Way, Scotia, New York 12302 and WILLIAM JAMES PREMERLANI, 133 Woodhaven Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXTERNAL CLOCK TO OBTAIN MULTIPLE SYNCHRONIZED REDUNDANT **COMPUTERS**, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed on FEBRUARY 25, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No.: 10/373,630, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

4(3003, 2003)

Ertugrul Berkenn Mare Robert Pearler Marc Robert Pearler

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0458 ASSIGNMENT

٥٤ ,2003

2003

2003

STATE OF Now YORK ) ss. THENER AND County of N This day of

andamis les Emad Andarawis Andarawis

Terry Michael Topka

Austars Raymond Schnore, Jr.

William James Premérlan

2003, before me personally came the above-named Ertugrul Berkcan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01 MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 20.06 My commission expires:

lan

STATE OF NEW YORK SS. EHENER TAPA County of \_ day of This 5

, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Marc Robert Pearlman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY MoCREA MCNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, My commission expires:

len V

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss. County of , 2003, before me personally came the above-named Emad Andarawis Andarawis, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. man the in MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568

This <u>3</u> day of <u>4</u> day of <u>5</u> da

MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, Zoob

My Commission Expires June 10,2 My commission expires:

STATE OF NELL

County of

len li

STATE OF County of day of This

\_, 2003, before me personally came the above-named **Austars** *y* n as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who

**Raymond Schnore, Jr.,** to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY MCCREA MCNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy County 01MC5081568 My commission Expires June 10, 2006

Wan M

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0460 ASSIGNMENT

11SW9047-11

Ner STATE OF ss. County of day of

This day of day of ..., 2003, before me personally came the above-named William James Premerlani, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY MoCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2006

Man Wha

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0461